

The Town Board of the **Town of Shelby, La Crosse County, Wisconsin**, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda of the **Public Meeting of the Town Board** of the Town of Shelby for **Monday, May 23rd, 2016 following Board of Review starting at 4pm.** The Town Clerk has provided communication of this public meeting to the requisite news media and to the official town newspaper. The public may provide comments to the Town Board if a period for public comment is noted on the agenda and upon recognition by the presiding officer.

AGENDA

- Call Town Board Meeting to order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Approve Minutes of 4/25/16
- Approve Payment of Bills
- Citizen Concerns
- County Zoning and Board of Adjustment Applications:
- Old Business
- New Business
 - Discussion and possible action re: to approve a 3rd dog at W5448 E Helke Road for Abigail Cieminski
 - Discussion and possible action re: R & M Enterprises, Inc dba Snap Fireworks, for a permit to sell fireworks from a tent in the parking lot of All Star Lanes, 4735 Mormon Coulee Road from June 15th July 6th, 2016
 - Discussion and possible action re: Crossing Guard for Hagen Road & Hwy 33
 - Discussion and possible action re: to appoint Tom Sleik to the Planning Commission

Reports

- Fire Department see attached
- Police Department see attached
- Administrator/Treasurer see attached
- Clerk see attached
- Town Chairman -
- Supervisors -
- Agenda Items for the next Board Meeting on Monday, June 13, 2016. Adjournment

The order of the agenda may be changed to accommodate visitors. Some items on the agenda may not be discussed if time does not permit. Requests from persons with disabilities who need assistance to participate in this meeting should be made to the Clerk's Office at 788-1032, Ext 2 with as much advance notice as possible.

Notice posted: 5/20/16	Media notified: 5/20/16	Michelle Kind, Clerk WCMC
------------------------	-------------------------	---------------------------